South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:24:19 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3427 (Rat #0343, Act #0623 of 1980) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan and C.T. Sandifer
A Bill to amend Section 13 of Act 383 of 1961, relating to the compensation of the trustees of the Oconee County School
District, so as to increase the compensation and to provide for payment of mileage as otherwise provided by law.

01/31/80
02/05/80
02/06/80
02/06/80
02/07/80
02/07/80
02/12/80
02/27/80
03/04/80
03/04/80
03/04/80
03/11/80

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-546
Read second time HJ-622

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-663

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19

Read third time and enrolled SJ-26

Ratified R 343 HJ-1190

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/04/80

Act No. 623

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



