

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3427 (Rat #0343, Act #0623 of 1980) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan and C.T. Sandifer

A Bill to amend Section 13 of Act 383 of 1961, relating to the compensation of the trustees of the Oconee County School District, so as to increase the compensation and to provide for payment of mileage as otherwise provided by law.

01/31/80	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-546
02/05/80	House	Read second time HJ-622
02/06/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-663
02/06/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
02/07/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
02/07/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
02/12/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-26
02/27/80	House	Ratified R 343 HJ-1190
03/04/80		Signed By Governor
03/04/80		Effective date 03/04/80
03/04/80		Act No. 623
03/11/80		Copies available